MRP 17-78

FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G 7780,400-US-01

12-04-1998



100912888

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
3M Canada Company  ☐ Individuals ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-Province of Nova Scotia	Minnesota Mining and Manufacturing Company 2501 Hudson Road St. Paul, Minnesota 55144-1000
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No	
3. Nature of conveyance:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State of Delaware ☐ Other:
Execution Date: March 10, 1998	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  Yes No (Designations must be separate document from Assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s):	
<ul><li>4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s):</li><li>A. Trademark Application No.(s)</li></ul>	B. Trademark Reg. No.(s)
	B. Trademark Reg. No.(s) 2,070,191
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional num  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michelle M. Michel, Esq. and Address: James F. Voegeli Office of Intellectual Property 3M Center P. O. Box 33427 St. Paul, MN 55133-3427	2,070,191    Debets attached?
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional num  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michelle M. Michel, Esq. and Address: James F. Voegeli Office of Intellectual Property 3M Center P. O. Box 33427 St. Paul, MN 55133-3427	2,070,191  bers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional num  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michelle M. Michel, Esq. and Address: James F. Voegeli Office of Intellectual Property 3M Center P. O. Box 33427 St. Paul, MN 55133-3427  DO NO  9. Statement and signature:	2,070,191    bers attached? □ Yes ⋈ No     6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved:     7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional num  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michelle M. Michel, Esq. and Address: James F. Voegeli Office of Intellectual Property 3M Center P. O. Box 33427 St. Paul, MN 55133-3427  DO NO  9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforiginal document.	2,070,191    Description   2,070,191   2,
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional num  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michelle M. Michel, Esq. and Address: James F. Voegeli Office of Intellectual Property 3M Center P. O. Box 33427 St. Paul, MN 55133-3427  DO NO  9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforiginal document.  James F. Voegeli	2,070,191    Description   2,070,191   2,

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231. and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 1821 FRAME: 0800**

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, 3M Canada Company, a company incorporated under the laws of the Province of Nova Scotia, and having a mailing address of 1840 Oxford Street East, London, Ontario N5V 3R6, is the owner of the trademark TRIBEX ("the Mark"), and owns the following registration of the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Reg. No.

Mark

TRIBEX 2,070,191

WHEREAS, Minnesota Mining and Manufacturing Company, incorporated in Delaware, and having a mailing address of 2501 Hudson Road, Saint Paul, Minnesota 55144-1000, USA, desires to acquire all rights, title and interest in and to the Mark, including any choses in action relating to said Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark set forth above; and

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of the Mark listed above be made a matter of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, 3M Canada Company hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto Minnesota Mining and Manufacturing Company, all of its right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Mark, including any choses in action relating to the Mark, claims for damages, profits and costs, both in equity and law, for any infringement or infringements of the Mark accruing on or before the date of this assignment, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and including the registration

TRADEMARK REEL: 1821 FRAME: 0801 thereof as set forth above, and further, 3M Canada Company hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute, whenever requested by Minnesota Mining and Manufacturing Company, all applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other paper which Minnesota Mining and Manufacturing Company may deem necessary or desirable for securing to Minnesota Mining and Manufacturing Company or for maintaining for Minnesota Mining and Manufacturing Company and the above-identified registration of the Mark, all without further compensation to 3M Canada Company.

3M CANADA COMPANY

By:		Replate .
	2	

Name: R.A. Long Bottom

Title: BRECTOR

Date: 10/3/98

2

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME I, A ~ TL 3~ BA DECON
Notary Public by Royal Authority duly admitted and sworn and practicing within the City of
BLACKING in the County of BERICSHI in the United Kingdom
DO HEREBY CERTIFY the genuineness of the signatureat
the foot of the Trademark Assignment hereunto annexed such signature having been this day
subscribed in my presence by Raymond ALLAN LongBotton, a DILECTOR OF  CANADA Company
IN TESTIMONY whereof I have hereunto subscribed my name and set and affixed my seal of
office at 50.75 3 Down House Machine Born this 15th day of Mal , One thousand nine hundred and ninety-eight.
day of, One thousand nine hundred and ninety-eight.
he Bon
NOTARY PUBLIC

MMM:kfrp:\michemic\kathy\tm assignment rac corp2.doc

**RECORDED: 11/27/1998** 

